FEATURES
►High Power Density in SIP-8 Package
►Small Footprint: 21.8 x 9.3 mm (0.86”x 0.37”)
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Ranges
►Fully regulated Output
►Operating Temp. Range –40° to +90°C
►Overload Protection
►I/O-isolation 1500 VDC

Model Selection Guide
Output Current Input Current Efficiency
(typ.)
Input
Voltage
(Range)
Output
Voltage
Max. @Max. Load @No Load
Max. capacitive
Load
@Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MCWI02-12S033 3.3 500 183 1000 75
MCWI02-12S05 5 400 208 1000 80
MCWI02-12S12 12 167 204 170 82
MCWI02-12S15 15 134 204 110 82
MCWI02-12D05 ±5 ±200 208 470# 80
MCWI02-12D12 ±12 ±83 202 100# 82
MCWI02-12D15
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
±15 ±67 204
60
47# 82
MCWI02-24S033 3.3 500 92 1000 75
MCWI02-24S05 5 400 104 1000 80
MCWI02-24S12 12 167 102 170 82
MCWI02-24S15 15 134 102 110 82
MCWI02-24D05 ±5 ±200 104 470# 80
MCWI02-24D12 ±12 ±83 101 100# 82
MCWI02-24D15
24
(9 ~ 36)
±15 ±67 102
30
47# 82
MCWI02-48S033 3.3 500 46 1000 74
MCWI02-48S05 5 400 52 1000 80
MCWI02-48S12 12 167 51 170 82
MCWI02-48S15 15 134 51 110 82
MCWI02-48D05 ±5 ±200 52 470# 80
MCWI02-48D12 ±12 ±83 51 100# 82
MCWI02-48D15
48
(18 ~ 75)
±15 ±67 51